TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KBP Acquisition, Inc.		01/02/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kentucky BioProcessing, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 North Main Street, C/O Reynolds American Inc.	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2550504	GENEWARE
Registration Number:	1837599	GENEWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2127557306 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Nancy L. Hoffman Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	559037-610019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy L. Hoffman
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy L. Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Document Kentucky BioProcessing, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0597

SOSID: 1339709 Date Filed: 1/6/2014 8:10:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 002 00844

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KBP ACQUISITION, INC.

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is KBP Acquisition, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Article I is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Article I is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is Kentucky BioProcessing, Inc.".

- 3. The amendment herein effected does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was approved by shareholder action as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes on December 5, 2013.
- 5. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 2nd day of January, 2014.

KBP ACQUISITION, INC.

Constantine E. Tsipis

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

US2000 12917788 1

RECORDED: 05/05/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0598